
Official Results

9. World Masters Athletics Indoor Championships

TORUŃ (POL), March 26 - April 1, 2023

Discus Throw M60 (1)
Judge: 

Klaus Liedtke GER Schwerte-Erg., GER 01-05-19WORLD RECORD MASTERS (60) 66.36

Place Bib Athlete Cat. Country Result

Start:  23-03-30  14:30:00

End: 23-03-30  15:45:00

1 3986 David Scott ERIKSSON M60 56.17     United States of America

2 132 Engelbert STAMPFL M60 51.73  SB   Austria

3 1398 John MORELAND M60 48.80     Great Britain and Northern Ireland

4 2230 Saulius SVILAINIS M60 46.11     Lithuania

5 3039 Mieczysław SZPAK M60 45.60     Poland

6 439 Tom Olaf JENSEN M60 44.95     Denmark

7 3057 Zbigniew TŁUSZCZ M60 43.12     Poland

8 784 Wolfgang BAUM M60 41.44  SB   Germany

9 3937 Dolf BERLE M60 40.04  SB   United States of America

10 351 Karel HOŠEK M60 39.87     Czech Republic

11 1173 Christian WELKE M60 39.34     Germany

12 1368 Allan LEIPER M60 38.48     Great Britain and Northern Ireland

13 3743 Per ÖSTLUND M60 37.60     Sweden

14 454 Per Egge RASMUSSEN M60 34.20     Denmark

15 932 Arnold JEROSCH M60 26.18     Germany

16 1853 Flavio BERTUZZO M60 24.90     Italy

17 2981 Karol SKOCZEŃ M60 23.20     Poland

3070 Janusz TRZEPIZUR M60 DNS     Poland

2198 Janis ZAGORSKIS M60 DNS     Latvia
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I II III IV V VI

55.02 56.17 x x x 55.58David Scott ERIKSSON

47.19 x x 50.56 50.76 51.73Engelbert STAMPFL

x 45.36 x 42.18 47.02 48.80John MORELAND

46.11 x 42.95 x 43.68 42.80Saulius SVILAINIS

44.98 45.60 x x x xMieczysław SZPAK

43.71 44.95 x x 43.36 xTom Olaf JENSEN

42.74 43.12 x 41.26 42.67 xZbigniew TŁUSZCZ

39.05 41.03 40.49 41.44 x 40.85Wolfgang BAUM

x 38.44 40.04Dolf BERLE

x x 39.87Karel HOŠEK

39.34 x 39.03Christian WELKE

x 38.48 xAllan LEIPER

x x 37.60Per ÖSTLUND

34.20 x 32.84Per Egge RASMUSSEN

24.29 23.65 26.18Arnold JEROSCH

24.90 x xFlavio BERTUZZO

21.92 x 23.20Karol SKOCZEŃ

Janusz TRZEPIZUR

Janis ZAGORSKIS
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  Note:

SB -Season Best

Official Results

Place Race/Place Athlete Cat. Country Result

CATEGORY: M60
1 Final David Scott ERIKSSON United States of America 56.171     

2 Final Engelbert STAMPFL Austria 51.732  SB   

3 Final John MORELAND Great Britain and Northern Ireland 48.803     

4 Final Saulius SVILAINIS Lithuania 46.114     

5 Final Mieczysław SZPAK Poland 45.605     

6 Final Tom Olaf JENSEN Denmark 44.956     

7 Final Zbigniew TŁUSZCZ Poland 43.127     

8 Final Wolfgang BAUM Germany 41.448  SB   

9 Final Dolf BERLE United States of America 40.049  SB   

10 Final Karel HOŠEK Czech Republic 39.8710     

11 Final Christian WELKE Germany 39.3411     

12 Final Allan LEIPER Great Britain and Northern Ireland 38.4812     

13 Final Per ÖSTLUND Sweden 37.6013     

14 Final Per Egge RASMUSSEN Denmark 34.2014     

15 Final Arnold JEROSCH Germany 26.1815     

16 Final Flavio BERTUZZO Italy 24.9016     

17 Final Karol SKOCZEŃ Poland 23.2017     

Final Janis ZAGORSKIS Latvia DNSDNS     

Final Janusz TRZEPIZUR Poland DNSDNS     
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